Confidentiality Requested: Yes No

## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1089198

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

### WELL COMPLETION FORM

		•••			••••	••
WELL	HISTORY	- DESCF	RIPTION	OF V	VELL	& LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	_ Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	_ Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	_ Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	_ GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	_ Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core Expl. etc.)	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set:
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet denth to: w/ sx cmt
	-
	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Beserve Pit)
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD  Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
ENHR  Permit #:	_ Operator Name:
GSW Permit #:	- Losso Namo: Lisopoo #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	– Quarter Sec. Iwp. S. R. L East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

#### AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

#### Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:

	Page Two	1089198
Operator Name:	_ Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East _ West	County:	
INCTRUCTIONS. Chain important tang of formations papetrated	stail all agree Depart all final	conice of drill stome tests sining interval tested time test

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sheets)		Yes No		og Formatio	Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Top		Sample	
Samples Sent to Geological Survey		Yes No	Name	9			Datum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No						
List All E. Logs Run:								
		CASING Report all strings set-o	RECORD Ne	w Used rmediate, product	ion, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives	
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQU	EEZE RECORD				
Purpose:	Depth	<b>T</b> (0)						

Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Protect Casing				
Plug Back TD				
Plug Off Zone				

No

Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?	Yes
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?	Yes
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?	Yes

No	(If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
No	(If No, skip question 3)

(If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Shots Per Foot		PERFORATION Specify For	RECOF	RD - Bridge F Each Interval	Plugs Set/Typ Perforated	0e	٨	Acid, Fracture, Shot, Co (Amount and Kind	ement Squeeze Record I of Material Used)	Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Siz	ze:	Set At:		Packe	r At:	Liner Ru	un:	No	
Date of First, Resumed	I Producti	ion, SWD or ENHF	ł.	Producing N	/lethod:	ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bbl	S.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
									I	
DISPOSITI	ION OF G	GAS:			METHOD		TION:		PRODUCTION INT	ERVAL:
Vented Sold Used on Lease			Open Hole Perf. Dually			Comp. Commingled				
(If vented, Su	ıbmit ACC	D-18.)		Other (Specify)	)	(Subinit )		(Subinii ACO-4)		

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Lasso Energy LLC
Well Name	CARVER 1
Doc ID	1089198

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
Stalnaker	1896	-638
Perry Sand	2094	-836
Layton	2308	-1050
Kansas City	2401	-1143
Hushpuckney	2493	-1235
Base Kansas City	2544	-1286
Altamont	2547	-1389
Pawnee	2714	-1456
Fort Scott	2745	-1487
Cherokee	2774	-1516
Cattleman Sand	2876	-1618
Bartlesville Sand	2942	-1684
Mississippian	3028	-1770
Northview Shale	3364	-2106
Compton	3387	-2129
Kinderhook	3398	-2140
Arbuckle	3470	-2212

Prod. Kansas 6712	$_{\rm H}$ = $1/10$ .	
PRESSURE PLUMPING & WIRELINE	╜ ┃ϚーҶӶ⋰⋰⋻аŧ⋹⋰⋾icket⋇	<b>Q</b> retaining and a second
JOB 71912 DISTRICT Pratt Transas		
WSTOMER LOSSO Energy, LLC	LEASE	WELLING 1
DORESS	COUNTY COUNTRY STA	Eliternsus
STATE	SERVICE CREWC MESSINGH M Min	Hali J. Pierson
NUTHORIZED BY	JOB TYPE CC 5 PW - 472 LI	ñer
EQUIPMENT* THRS EQUIPMENT* HRS E	OUPMENT* HBS TRUCK CALLED 7.	M DATE AM DIME
556-H1905 1.25	START OPERATION FINISH OPERATION	200 200
959-19,860 1.25		TOWELL CO

The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those ferms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP

12 WELLOWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

TEM/PRICE REE. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	s amount
°  2  0	A CON Blend Cement	Sh.	60		
- Pilai	A can Blent Cement	Sk	29		
Proor	CommonCement	<u>्रित</u>	25	and the second second	
<u>rchos</u>	<u>C 41</u> P	1.6	2		
$\sim 11$	Salt	Lb	1038		and the second
Calles	Compatification Reducer	<u>b</u>	8		
<u>- PCT 51</u>	<u>FLA-322</u>	Lb		Contraction (Sector	and the second second
<u>:c-130</u>	<u> </u>		ব		
<u>ccitet</u>	CalciumChloride	<u>t</u> p			
<u>.1.104</u>	Tob Wohper Lind	<u>ea</u>			
<u> 2100</u>	Pictus Milegae	- Mi-	100		
	Heavy Favipment Mileane	11	200		
= 113	Buth Dallwary	4 A	学行		
E 204	Cement Pump: 7 Colfeet To 4 Ocoleet	h15	•		
E 240	Blending and Mixing Service	5h-	10		
<u>°E 504</u>	<u> Hun Container</u>	Jab	1		
<u> </u>	Service Supervisor	his	8		
				SUB TOTAL	

	CHEMICAL /	ACID DATA:	
na standar anna an stair. Tha stàitean anna an stàitean an stàite			

6	
SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$	
MATERIALS %TAX ON \$	
TOTAL	

SIGNED

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE

Service States

SALE OF GLENN {



THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

3 (WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



ener	gy se	erv	i c	<i>e s</i> ,	L.P.					うろう		ų. G	e en esta					URU
Customer Customer	o E ne	Yan.		<u> </u>	L	ease N	D.		_			Date		- 1		+	A :	
Lease	rver	2.11			V	Nell # 1							1.1					
Field Order #	Statio	n Py	att	- ha	Insa	15		Qas	nġ		5 26F1	Count	y T	ou lo			<u>state</u>	<u></u>
Type Job	5.5.P.	W	4%	2 4	net				<u>.</u>	Formation	Achick	10	Survive C	LegaLD	escrip	ion_L	<u>가 대</u> ት 도문	<u>17995</u>
PIPE	DATA	F	PERF	ORA	TING	PATA	4	eec		JSED		<u>, .</u> .	TREA		BES	JMF		
Gaying Size	Tubing Si	ze SI	hots/F	t	80	550		A-C	má	, with	754	ATE	PBE	<u>3</u> S,	JSH	9 C	NY C	
-Depth-26 FT	Depth	Fr	rom		To	2 Fr			<u>ر من من</u> من من	Lucar 5	Max-		$\frac{100}{100}$	9 W	5 M	<u>0 )</u> n j	$\frac{arr}{a}$	
548 BLL	Volume	Fr	rom		То	<u>, , , ,</u>		DO DO	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Min	110	37.1	12 WU()	10 1	<u></u> Ain.	101	
Max Press	Max Pres	s Fr	From To		То	<u>, 25</u>		aches	$\mathcal{C}$	SM MAA H	AVO DG	2	Inii	in ch	115 1	Ain. to		
Vell Connection	Annulus V	<sup>/ol.</sup> Fr	From Tc		То	Fo		or l'	<u> </u>	<u>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</u>	HHP Used	2 4	<u>{                                    </u>	<u>//s] 50007.1</u>	Ann	ulus Pre	essure	<u> </u>
Plug-Depthre	Packer Do	epth Fr	mor		То		Fli	ush 5i	$t.\epsilon$	S BULF	GasiVolum	ste	r		Tota	i Load		
Customer Repr	esentuige	Vice	tre	9/5	<u>o.</u>	Statio	n Mai	nager Da	$\frac{1}{2\nu}$	id Sco		Trea	ter Ale	Pher	R	Me	SSIC	
Service Units	37,216	19.85	76	19.9	05	19.99	59	19.560	5		•••			<u> </u>				<u></u> .
Driver Names // @ <	Sich	Δ	Na	ttal		<u>'</u> P	ier	son					· · ·					
	Casing Pressure	Tubi Press	ng sure	Bbls	. Pum	ped		Rate		· · · ·		· .	Servic	e Log	- · · ·	· · ·		•
5:00				TYL	κπ	301	10	cati	or	andha	oldsa	fet	Y M	eeti	na.			
										Casin	being	. Ku	nvi	DON C	1880	Va	<b>}</b> .	
6:30										Casin	ainWe	ell.	- 1					
6:40		2,50	$\Sigma^{\ast}$			· ·		27		Shutin	Well Pr	<u>e 55</u>	ureT	est (	)oe	n WA	e   .	
6.45	100		-					5		Start	Fresh	Wat	ert	ofill	Uh	Aet.		
	500			( 	54		<u> </u>	.75		Liner	fillar	du	elle	<u></u>	lat	TTTL C	i reu	late
<u>702</u>	500			-			•	5		Start	Mixing	60	Sact	rsAc	one	$\frac{1}{2}$	16/	<u>Gal</u>
201 										Start	nix ing ?	254	actos	Acc	<u>Na</u>	+13,	4Lb.	IGal
707			<u>.</u>		<b>_</b> .	·				Stepp	UMping.	Shu	tin	well.	Ma	shp	UMP	and
	<u> </u>									lines.	Release	$\Box_{o}$	pRu	bber	Plu	<u>g.O</u>	pen	Well,
	00							5		Stadt	Tesh W	<u>late</u>	er D	ispla	<u>ce /</u>	nent	•	
7.28 1	500	· .·		5	4.6			· · ·		<u>Start 7</u>	HIXING	<u> </u>	10 <u>1</u>	)own	) .			
¥.	500			· · · ·						<u>Llessu</u>	le up.	·	promote la		,	k 1	<u> </u>	
	<u> </u>			. <u></u>					1	<u>Neleas</u>	<u>e press</u>	sule	tic	<u>xat S</u>	100	hel	<u>d_</u>	
	-				÷					Kyn I	Lubing		105	<u>sintr)</u>	* * * 	• •		
1.28  1	00							d .		Start /	MIXING	<u>_0/11</u>	MOIN	<u>Cemer</u>	<u>nt w</u>	ith?	280	<u>C.</u>
	·				5			1 mar 1	- (	<u>Cement</u>	Circu	<u>ate</u>	<u>4tc</u>	541	face	¢.		<u> </u>
					· .	···  .				<u>Pull 10</u>	Jointic	<u>' 1' †</u>	4.00	ing as	10	We	)	
			-+	<del></del>	<u></u>		<u> </u>	· · · ·		Washe	ppump	11	uch.					<u>.                                    </u>
									-	Job C	amplete	<u>.</u>						<del></del>
		<u>.</u>	·	•		.				1 han	T YOU	1						
10244				ΛÞ	ov 0	612 -		-		Claren	ce: Mi	tre	$\sum_{i=1}^{n}$	550	100			

NE Hiway 61 • P.O. Box 8613 • Pratt, KS 67124-8613 • (620) 672-1201 • Fax (620) 672-5383

T D D A MAR

kelso oil





Scale 1:240 (5"=100') Imperial

Well Name:Carver #1 'OWWO'<br/>Location:Sec. 25 - T31S - R04E, Cowley County, KSLicence Number:API No.: 15-035-19261-0001Region:Wilmot-Floral<br/>Drilling Completed:Spud Date:June 21, 2012Drilling Completed:July 17, 2012Surface Coordinates:660' FSL and 660' FEL

Bottom Hole Coordinates:

Ground Elevation (ft):	1255' K.B. Elevation (ft): 1258'
Logged Interval (ft):	0' To: 3525' Total Depth (ft): 3535' (RTD)
Formation:	Mississippian and Arbuckle
Type of Drilling Fluid:	Clean Produced Salt Water System Converted To Chemical Gel/Polymer Mud
	Printed by MUD.LOG from WellSight Systems 1-800-447-1534 www.WellSight.com

#### OPERATOR

Company: Lasso Energy, LLC Address: P.O. Box 465 1125 South Main Chase, KS 67524

#### GEOLOGIST

Name: Derek W. Patterson Company: Valhalla Exploration, LLC Address: 133 N. Glendale Wichita, KS 67208

#### REMARKS

The operator set pipe to test the Arbuckle porosity break though pipe (perforating and casing swabbing) and if the Arbuckle is not economically productive then a CIBP will be set above the Arbuckle perforations and the Mississippi Lime and Mississippi Chert will be perforated and fracked.

**Respectfully Submitted,** 

**Derek W. Patterson** 



**General Information** 

Service Companies

Drilling Contractor: C&E Oil Services, LLC - Rig #3 Tool Pusher: Ray Bryant Drilling Fluid: Fud Mud Altered by Lasso Energy

Logging Company: Log-Tech Engineer: Lance Gregg Cased Hole Logs Ran: Gamma Ray Neutron Bond

	Deviatio	on Survey			Pipe Strap						
De	pth	Su	rvey		De	Strap					
N/A		No	ne		Drill pipe tally matched with board at end of each						
				Bit Record				20			
Bit#	Size	Make	Туре	Serial Number	Depth In	Depth Out	Feet	Hours			
1	47/8"	JZ	Rock	N/A	2948'	3535'	587'	107.49			
				Production Casing	1						
Pre-Ex	xisting	5 1/2" 14 lb/ft p	roduction ca	Production Casing sing, set @ 3016', w	l vith top of cer	ment@2380'. No	casing leaks	above			
7.19.2012		2380°. Lasso will run in 4 1/2" liner from surface to TD inside of the existing 6 1/2", set @ new TD. Ran 80 joints of new 11.6 lb/ft 4 1/2" production casing, tallying 3526.94', set @ 3527' KB. Cemented with 85 sacks. Cement did circulate. By Basic Energy Services.									

# LassoEnergy

#### Well Comparison Sheet

		Drillin	g Well		Comparison Well				Comparison Well				
	Lass	o Energy - C	arver #1 'O	MMO,	Cities Service - Tanner 'B' #1 NE NE SE				McNeish & Gralapp - Bender #1 SE NW SE				
	Original	Well: Stewa	rt Oil Co -	Tanner#1									
		660' FSL 8	660" FEL			Sec. 25 - T31S - R04E				Sec. 25 - T	31S - R04E		
		Sec. 25 - T	31S - R04E										
	1256	Old KB			1 1	Dry Structural				Dry Structur			
	1258	КВ			1253	3 KB	Relatio	onship	1235	KB	Relationship		
Formation	Sample	Sub-Sea	Log	Sub-Sea	Log	Sub-Sea	Sample	Log	Log	Sub-Sea	Sample	Log	
Stalnaker			1896	-638	1888	-635		-3	1890	-655		17	
Perry Sand			2094	-836	2087	-834		-2	2091	-856		20	
Layton			2308	-1050	2293	-1040		-10	2301	-1066		16	
Kansas City			2401	-1143	2387	-1134		-9	2391	-1156		13	
Hushpuckney			2493	-1235	2479	-1226		-9	2478	-1243		8	
Base Kansas City			2544	-1286	2527	-1274		-12	2526	-1291		5	
Altamont			2647	-1389	2631	-1378		-11	2631	-1396		7	
Pawnee			2714	-1456	2697	-1444		-12	2693	-1458		2	
Fort Scott			2745	-1487	2732	-1479		-8	2724	-1489		2	
Cherokee			2774	-1516	2761	-1508		-8	2754	-1519		3	
Cattleman Sand			2876	-1618	2870	-1617		-1	2871	-1636		18	
Bartlesville Sand	2954	-1696	2942	-1684	2940	-1687	-9	3	2937	-1702	6	18	
Mississippian	3009	-1751	3028	-1770	2994	-1741	-10	-29	2979	-1744	-7	-26	
Northview Shale	3364	-2106	3364	-2106									
Compton	3385	-2127	3387	-2129		Not Ber	otrated			Not Bor	otrated		
Kinderhook	3398	-2140	3398	-2140		Not Per	ien areo			NOT Per	ieri ated		
Arbuckle	3469	-2211	3470	-2212	3								
Total Depth	3535	-2277	3526	-2268	3028	-1775	-502	-493	3005	-1770	-507	-498	

#### PLEASE NOTE:

ALL LOG TOPS PRIOR TO THE ORIGINAL TD OF ~2923' HAVE BEEN PICKED FROM THE ELECTRIC LOG RAN BY McKNAB AND LINDSAY. THE VERTICAL DEPTHS OF THESE HAVE BEEN SHIFTED 2' LOWER/DEEPER TO CORRESPOND TO THE ACTUAL SUB-SEA VALUES OBTAINED FROM THE LOG READINGS. THERE IS A 2' DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE ORIGINAL KB AND THE NEW KB FOR LASSO'S WORKOVER.

SAMPLE TOPS/SUB-SEA VALUES FROM THE MISSISSIPPIAN TO TD ARE FROM THE DEEPENING PHASE OF THE WELL, WITH THE NEW KB OF 1258'. LOG TOPS/SUB-SEA VALUES FROM 2720' TO TD ARE BASED OFF OF THE CASED HOLE LOG THAT WAS PERFORMED BY LOG-TECH ON 7.30.12.

				F	ROCK TYPES						
LITHOLOGY Anhy Bent Brec AAAA Cht Clyst Coal Congl Dol Gyp Igne Lmst Meta TTT Mrist Salt Shale Shcol Shgy Sitst Ststn Shale Sh		SSIL	unknown Red shale Oomoldic Fuss Algae Amph Belm Bioclst Brach Bryozoa Cephal Coral Sity	IIIII O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	Sand Dol Chlorite Anhy Arggrn Arg Bent Bit Brecfrag Calc Carb Chtdk Chtlt Dol Feldspar Ferrpel Ferr Glau Gyp Hvymin Kaol Marl Minxl Nodule Phos Pyr Salt Sandy Silt Sil		Sulphur Tuff R Red shale Sh Sandylms Lms Gryslt Grysh Dol Clystn Carbsh Anhy Arg Bent Coal Dol Gyp Ls Mrst Sltstrg Ssstrg Ssstrg		SHOW SHOW C ERVAL E SNT F S SNT F S C F	Grainst Lithogr MicroxIn Audst Packst Wackest Wackest Gas sho Good Fair Poor Dead Ost Core Dst Core Dst Core Dst Straddle Sidewall Dst Dpen ho Perforat	w test ta
Curve Track 1 ROP (Min/Ft) Gamma (API) Caliper (inches)	şpth	yology	50		Geological Des	criptions		T C C	Engin G (Units) C1 (units) C2 (units)	neering [	Data
	ă		Oil Show					C C	5 (units) 5 (units) 5 (units)		
BOP (Min/Ft)  25    Gimme (API)  150    Caliper (inches)  16			API: 15	-035-192	Lasso Energ Carver #1 'O' 660' FSL and 6 Sec. 25 - T31S Cowley Co 261-0001	y, LLC WWO' 60' FEL - R04E ., KS Elevatio	on: 1255' GL	0 0	54 (units) 55 (units) 55 (units)	ŤG, ¢1-C\$	
ROP (Min/Ft)  25    Gamma (API)  150    Caliper (inches)  16			<sup>8</sup> 88 ■ API: 15	-035-19: Ge	Lasso Energy Carver #1 'O' 660' FSL and 6 Sec. 25 - T31S Cowley Co 261-0001 eologist: Derek V	y, LLC WWO' 60' FEL - R04E ., KS Elevatio V. Pattersor	on: 1255' GL 1258' KE 1	0 C	5 (units) 54 (units) 55 (units)	TG, ¢1-C5	

















#### Lasso Energy LLC - Carver#1 – ACO-1 Information

- The Carver #1 (API 15-035-19261-00-01) is a re-entry of the Tanner #1 from 1959. The Tanner #1 "feet from section line" information in KGS was incorrect. Lasso Energy LLC's Intent to Drill C-1 was prepared with reference to KGS data. From the south line of the section, the footage is actually 660 feet, whereas KGS had incorrect data of 1320 feet from the south line of the section. Lasso Energy LLC's ACO-1 for the Carver #1 reflects the accurate spot location and footages.
- 2. In the casing record section of the Carver #1 ACO-1, KOLAR required a numeral between 0 and 1000 to be inserted for "Number of Sacks of Cement", and would not allow any text such as "N/A" or "unknown". We recorded "0" as the number of sacks of cement for the Surface and the Production rows; however, due to the lack of availability of information for the 1959 well, this information is actually "unknown" rather than "0". We had no way to ascertain the number of sacks of cement and no way to write a comment rather than a numeral on the ACO-1, due to KOLAR restrictions.

The top of the cement is at the surface for the 8 5/8" surface casing even though an unknown amount of sacks were used. The cement is visually seen at the surface.

The top of the cement behind the 5 ½" production casing is at 2380' from the surface elevation according to a cement bond log performed by Lasso Energy LLC. Therefore an unknown amount of cement was pumped during the original completion that provided a top of cement at 2380".



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

September 05, 2012

BRUCE D. KELSO Lasso Energy LLC PO Box 465 1125 SOUTH MAIN Chase, KS 67524-0465

Re: ACO1 API 15-035-19261-00-01 CARVER 1 SE/4 Sec.25-31S-04E Cowley County, Kansas

**Dear Production Department:** 

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years. We also request that the well samples submitted to the Well Sample Library be given maximum confidentiality.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, BRUCE D. KELSO